

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2197/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 13/01/2006 in CRLM No.
742/1982 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

HARINDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P
(Office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date: 20/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chandra Prakash Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Chandra Prakash Pandey, counsel for the
petitioner has on 4.9.2010 filed an affidavit
regarding death of the petitioner.

In view of the same, the Special Leave
Petition is abated and is dismissed accordingly.

[V.K. Tiwari]
PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master